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JOINT RESOLUTION 
REVISED SCHEDULE OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE 

CALENDAR YEAR OF 2023 Besof,d:ioo * tllJ,-/68 
AS REQUIRED BY TITLE 19 D.S. 1991, SECTION 350, COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND EXCISE BOARD TO DESIGNATE HOLIDAYS FOR 

CLOSING COUNTY OFFICES. THESE HOILDAYS ARE REQUIRED TO BE PUBLISHED IN A LOCAL NEWSPAPER DURING THE MONTH OF 

JANUARY. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED B'f THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE GRADY COUNTY EXCISE 

BOARD THAT THE FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS FOR 2023 WILL BE OBSERVED: 

Monday, January 2, 2023 NEW YEAR'S DAY 

Monday, January 16, 2023 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. DAY 

Monday, February 20, 2023 PRESIDENTS' DAY 

Monday, May 29, 2023 MEMORIAL DAY 

Tuesday, July 4, 2023 INDEPENDENCE DAY 

Monday, September 4, 2023 LABOR DAY 

Monday, October 9,. 2023 COLUMBUS DAY 

Friday, No~ember 10, 2023 VETERAN'S DAY 

Thursday, Noyember 23, 2023 THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY 

Friday, November 24, 2023 II 

Monday, December 25, 2023 CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Tuesday, December 26, 2023 

DATED THIS DATED THIS 

EXCISE BOARD MEMBERS: 
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